other) and at least one delegate for First Aid, approved by the Church Board.  

Kindly promote these events in your church district as well as to the church community.  

1. The Healthy Lifestyle Retreat will be held at Golden Acres at a cost of sixteen thousand Five 

Hundred dollars ($16,500).  

2. The First Aid, CPR and AED training will be conducted at V. H. Percy Centre, at a Cost of 

Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000).  

A detailed promotional information on each of these events is provided in the attachment. If 

you require additional information or clarification for both training, please do not hesitate to